Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 27

ADAPTATION AND AMENDMENT OF ENACTMENTS

PART II

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Allotments (Scotland) Act 1922

- In section 7 (common pasture), for the words "the burgh or parish" (wherever they occur) there shall be substituted the words "their area".
- In section 10(1) (powers of entry), for the words " town council or parish council" there shall be substituted the words " local authority ".
- In section 19(1) (interpretation), in the definition of "local authority ", for the words " a town council or parish " there shall be substituted the words " an islands area or a district ".